

Evonik's Osceola Plant Donates \$10,000 In Equipment to Fire Department Helmets, Harnesses, And Safety Gear To Be Used For Confined Space Recoveries

OSCEOLA, Ark., January 21, 2015 – Evonik Cyro LLC's performance polymers facility in Osceola, Ark., has donated nearly \$10,000 worth of safety and rescue equipment to the Osceola Fire Department (OFD).

"Safety is critical to Evonik and the Osceola Fire Department," said Jim Bunn, site manager at Evonik's Osceola plant, which manufactures acrylic sheet and molding compounds. "When Chief Fleming expressed a need for this type of gear, we wanted to help. We asked what was needed and donated it to the department."

The equipment included helmets, harnesses, and safety equipment to use for rescue and recovery in confined space situations.

"We made the donation in recognition of the support the Osceola Fire Department has provided to the plant and the Osceola community over the years," said David Neal Taylor, environmental, health, safety and quality manager at the site. "These safety materials will expand the OFD's current rescue and recovery capabilities to address the growing industrial and manufacturing base in the Mississippi- Osceola area."

Osceola Fire Department Chief Phillip Fleming thanked Evonik for its generosity.

"We've been trying to get equipment like this for a while now," he explained. "We are very thankful to Evonik for this. At a time when we needed it, Evonik stepped up to the plate to help us out. We are very grateful."

The Osceola Fire Department provides all fire and rescue services to the community and approximately 30 square miles of Mississippi County including 40 miles of I-55. The Department currently operates out of two fire stations: 200 N. Carthon Drive and 702 S. Ermen Lane.

Evonik's Osceola plant at 1500 Richard Prewitt Drive is well known for its community involvement, donating to organizations such as the Junior Auxiliary of Osceola, a non-profit organization that assists the children through service and educational projects.

"We believe in giving back to the communities in which we live, work and play," said Bunn. "We continually support the Osceola area by providing donations and also through employees who volunteer their time to participate in community events.

For additional information about Evonik in North America, please visit our website: www.evonik.com/north-america.

Company information

Evonik, the creative industrial group from Germany, is one of the world leaders in specialty chemicals. Profitable growth and a sustained increase in the value of the company form the heart of Evonik's corporate strategy. Its activities focus on the key megatrends health, nutrition, resource efficiency and globalization. Evonik benefits specifically from its innovative prowess and integrated technology platforms.

Evonik is active in over 100 countries around the world. In fiscal 2013 more than 33,500 employees generated sales of around €12.7 billion and an operating profit (adjusted EBITDA) of about €2.0 billion.

Disclaimer

In so far as forecasts or expectations are expressed in this press release or where our statements concern the future, these forecasts, expectations or statements may involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results or developments may vary, depending on changes in the operating environment. Neither Evonik Industries AG nor its group companies assume an obligation to update the forecasts, expectations or statements contained in this release.

For more information, contact:

Mike Sheridan Evonik Corporation

Tel: +1 973 929-8812 Cell: +1 973 349-2000

E-mail: mike.sheridan@evonik.com

